

Misc. Case 435/2024

Order Dated :01/07/2026

Today the date is fixed for filing w/o, affidavit and interim hearing.

Both the parties are present by filing hazirah.

O.P also filed a petition and praying for time on the ground stated therein copy is served and strong objection is raised by the Petitioner.

Earlier cost of Rs.200/-is not yet paid by the O.P.

Time petition is considered and allowed with additional cost of Rs. 300/-

Day adjourned.

To 21/09/2026 for cost (total cost of Rs. 500/-) filing w/o, affidavit and interim hearing i/d exparte.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah